
November 16, 2016 

NRCG Zone Training Coordinators  

Zone Coordinator Phone/Fax/Email 

Central Montana Zone Tammy Stevens 
Great Falls Dispatch Center 
1220 38th Street N 
Great Falls, MT  59405 

(406) 731-5304 
FAX (406) 731-5301 
tstevens@fs.fed.us  

Eastern Montana Zone 
 

Meg Masse Geary 
Eastern MT/Dakotas District Office 
111 Garryowen Road 
Miles City, MT 59301 

(406) 233-2854 
FAX (406) 233-2945 
mmassege@blm.gov 

North Dakota Zone 
 

Mardell Dahlin 
ND Dispatch Center 
3425 Miriam Ave 
Bismarck, ND 58501 

(701) 333-0262 
FAX (701) 3330269 
mardell_dahlin@fws.gov 

North Idaho Zone Angelic Koch 
Standpoint Ranger District 
1602 Ontario Street  
Sandpoint, ID 83864 

(208) 265-6602 
FAX (208) 265-6670 
akoch@fs.fed.us 

Northwest Montana Zone 
Chair-person 

Jesse Best 
Montana D.N.R.C. / NWLO 
655 Timberwolf Parkway 
Kalispell, MT 59902 

(406) 751-2243  
FAX (406) 751-2287  
jbest@mt.gov  

South Central Montana Zone 
 

Todd Opperman 
Yellowstone National Park 
P.O. Box 168 
Yellowstone National Park, WY 82190 

(406) 223-8632 
FAX (307) 344-2184 
todd_opperman@nps.gov  

Southwest Montana Zone 
 

Chris  (CJ) Johnson 
UM- Extended & Lifelong Learning 
32 Campus Drive, Suite 1728 
Missoula, MT  59812-1728 

(406) 529-7751 
FAX (406) 243-2047 
chrismjohnson@fs.fed.us   

 

 

 

 

 



November 16, 2016 

NRCG Agency Training Representatives 

Agency/ 
Position 

Name/ 
Address 

Telephone # 
FAX and Email 

Bureau of Indian Affairs - East 
Training Rep 

Bryce Rogers 
Rocky Mountain Regional Office 
Forestry & Wildland Fire Mgmt 
2021 4th Avenue North 
Billings, MT 59101 

(406) 247-7949 
FAX (406) 247-7921 
bryce.rogers@bia.gov   

Bureau of Indian Affairs - West 
Training Rep 

Jim Clairmont (Buttercup) 
Tribal Forestry/Fire Division 
44592 Old Hwy 93 
Ronan, MT 59864 

(406) 676-2550 
FAX (406) 676-2554 
jimc@cskt.org  

Bureau of Land Management  
Fire Management Officer 
 

John Thompson 
BLM Western MT District 
106 N. Parkmont  
Butte, MT  59701 

(406) 533-7611 
FAX (406) 533-7660 
j75thomp@blm.gov 

Montana Department of Emergency 
Services   
Bureau Chief 

Rick Forkel  
P.O. Box 4789 
Fort Harrison, MT 59636 

(406) 324-4776 
FAX (406) 324-4790 
mrothe@mt.gov 

Montana Department of Natural 
Resources & Conservation 
Training & Safety Program Manager 

Paul Fieldhouse 
DNRC Fire & Aviation Mgmt Bureau 
2705 Spurgin Road 
Missoula, MT 59804 

(406) 542-4255 
FAX (406) 542-4242 
pfieldhouse@mt.gov 

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Assistant Fire Management Officer -  
R6 

Andy Schell 
Bowdoin NWR 
194 Bowdoin Auto Tour Road 
Malta, MT 59538 

(406) 366-4309 
FAX (406) 654-2866 
andrew_schell@fws.gov  

Forest Service 
NRTC Manager 

Melissa Wegner 
Aerial Fire Depot/NRTC  
5765 West Broadway 
Missoula, MT 59808-9361 

(406) 329-4925 
FAX (406) 329-4922 
mwegner@fs.fed.us 

National Park Service 
Fire Operations Specialist 

Jeremy Harker 
Glacier National Park 
P.O. Box 128 
West Glacier, MT 59936 

(406) 888-7812 
FAX (406) 888-5810 
jeremy_harker@nps.gov  

Idaho Department of Lands  
Training & Safety Specialist 

Matthew Hicks 
Coeur d’Alene Staff Office  
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

(208) 666-8652 
FAX (208) 769-1524 
mhicks@idl.idaho.gov  

 

 


